AMENDMENT #4 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND ENGINEER
FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES

In accordance with the agreement dated: February 1, 2005
Between The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida and the Engineer:

Forney Engineering, Inc.
5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East
Bradenton, Florida 34208

For the Project: Taylor Ranch Elementary School — HYAC Renovation
2500 Taylor Ranch Trail
Osprey, Florida 34239

This amendment will adjust the Basic Services Fee portion of the contract from $215,000.00
to $199.010.00 due to charge backs associated with Design Errors and Omissions,
specifically related to improper insulation materials used in buildings 2.3 and 7.

The cost of the aforementioned additional services shall not exceed $ 0.00

Except as otherwise specifically modified by this Amendment, the rights and obligations of
the parties, as contained in the Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Design and
Construction Administration Services remain in full force and effect.

ENGINEER OWNER

Select one (1) and indicate with an "X” below

Su X Approved Disapproved by:
{signature} /;ignature} /

Ronald M Forney, P.E., President George W. McGonagill, Executive Director

{insert printed name & fitle of individual signing above} finsert printed name & title of individual signing above}

DM L, Zook j2/15Jos

{insert date signed)} finsert date signed)



